South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:15:56 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3659 (Rat #0470, Act #0617 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By C.Y. Waites, M.O. Alexander, Alexander, R.L. Altman, J.J.
Bailey, R.A. Barber, R.B. Brown, P.M. Burch, J.D. Cole, Davenport, Elliott, J. Faber, T.L. Farr, J.G. Felder, T. Ferguson,
S.R. Foster, Glover, M.F. Jaskwhich, Littlejohn, S.G. Manly, F.E. McBride, McKay, M. McLeod, D.A. Moss, Neilson,
Phillips, Quinn, Rhoad, J.l. Rogers, T.F. Rogers, J.J. Snow, L.L. Taylor, Vaughn, Washington, L.S. Whipper and J.B.

Wilder

A Joint Resolution to establish a task force to study homelessness in this State, and to provide for the membership, duties,
and responsibilities of the task force.

03/09/89
03/09/89
04/13/89

04/19/89
04/19/89
04/20/89
04/25/89
04/25/89
05/12/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/21/89
01/24/90
01/31/90

01/31/90
03/20/90
03/27/90
03/28/90
04/05/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
05/08/90

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2

Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on General SJ-12

Recalled from Committee on General SJ-28

Amended SJ-54

Read second time SJ-55

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-55

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-54
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-51

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Courson, Lourie,
Mitchell SJ-4

Conference committee appointed Waites, Whipper & Neilson HJ-37
Conference report received and adopted HJ-5

Conference report received and adopted SJ-6

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-187

Ratified R 470

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/11/90

Act No. 617

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



