

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

**H\*3659 (Rat #0470, Act #0617 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By C.Y. Waites, M.O. Alexander, Alexander, R.L. Altman, J.J. Bailey, R.A. Barber, R.B. Brown, P.M. Burch, J.D. Cole, Davenport, Elliott, J. Faber, T.L. Farr, J.G. Felder, T. Ferguson, S.R. Foster, Glover, M.F. Jaskwhich, Littlejohn, S.G. Manly, F.E. McBride, McKay, M. McLeod, D.A. Moss, Neilson, Phillips, Quinn, Rhoad, J.I. Rogers, T.F. Rogers, J.J. Snow, L.L. Taylor, Vaughn, Washington, L.S. Whipper and J.B. Wilder**

A Joint Resolution to establish a task force to study homelessness in this State, and to provide for the membership, duties, and responsibilities of the task force.

03/09/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/09/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-11
04/13/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2
04/19/89	House	Amended HJ-18
04/19/89	House	Read second time HJ-18
04/20/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33
04/25/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/25/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-12
05/12/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on General SJ-28
05/31/89	Senate	Amended SJ-54
05/31/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-55
05/31/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-55
06/21/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-54
01/24/90	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-51
01/31/90	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Courson, Lourie, Mitchell SJ-4
01/31/90	House	Conference committee appointed Waites, Whipper & Neilson HJ-37
03/20/90	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-5
03/27/90	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-6
03/28/90	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-187
04/05/90		Ratified R 470
04/11/90		Signed By Governor
04/11/90		Effective date 04/11/90
04/11/90		Act No. 617
05/08/90		Copies available